FORM PTO-1595	DECORDATION FO	2011.6	11-17-1998	COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)// 6-98	RECORDATION FO			ademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔≎∇	∇ ∇	∇	100901095	∇	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please rec	JOGO 1000	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	e and address of receiving party(ie	es)	
K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar J. Thomas Lamont			e: Beth Israel Deaconess Med		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Stree	t Address: 330 Brookline Aven	ue	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City:_	Boston State: Mass: 02215	achusetts	
Execution Date: October 22, 19	98		name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, t	he executio	n date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/058,684		B. Pat	tent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	 ched? □ Ye	es FINo		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence		number of applications and patent	s involved:	
Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	<u>.</u>	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>\$40.0</u>	0	
28 State Street		⊠ End	closed		
Boston, MA 02109		□ Autł	norized to be charged to deposit a	iccount	
Street Address: 28 State Stre	et	8. Depos	it account number:		
		1	2-0080		
City: Boston State: M	1A ZIP: 02109	TIUD 004 00			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b the original document.	elief, the foregoing informati	ion is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a	a true copy of	
Elizabeth A. Hanley		1/1/11	11/1/6	76/	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with	h required (cover sheet information to:		
0	manianiana af Data at				

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09058684 01 FC#581916\ASSCOV.DO40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

We, K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar of Lexington, MA and J. Thomas Lamont of Newton, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, MA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing Chondroitinase and Uses Therefor described in an application

	_executed	by us of	f even	date	herewith	and	about	to	be	filed
<u>X</u>	Serial No	09/058	3,684,	filed	on April	10,	1998			

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

O And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22nd day of October, 1998.

By: J. Thomas Lamont

State of Massachusetts)

County of Suffork)

Then personally appeared the above named J. Thomas Lamont and acknowledged instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 22 and day of October

Notary Public PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0437

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22ud day o	f(<u>Sctobra</u> , 1998.
	By:	14 phasher
	•	K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar

State of Massachux 115)
South of Suffak)

RECORDED: 11/06/1998

Then personally appeared the above named K. Ramakrishnan Bhaskar and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 32 day of 1998.

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 24, 2062



PATENT REEL: 9577 FRAME: 0438